
Useful District Contacts (2023-2024) 
 

APPR/SLOs/RightPath Lynn Klankowski 
lynn.klankowski@icsd.k12.ny.us 

Athletics Samantha Little, Director of Athletics & Wellness 
slittle@icsd.k12.ny.us 

Curriculum & Instruction 

English As a New Language (ENL) 
Daniel Breiman, Administration Officer 

daniel.breiman@icsd.k12.ny.us 

Fine & Performing Arts 
Daphne Shululu, Director of Fine and 

Performing Arts 
daphne.shululu@icsd.k12.ny.us 

Literacy 
Mary Grover, Asst. Supt. for Inclusion 

mary.grover@icsd.k12.ny.us 

Math 
Lily Talcott, Deputy Superintendent 

lily.talcott@icsd.k12.ny.us 

Pre-K 
Deborah Jordan, Educator for Inclusion 

djordan@icsd.k12.ny.us 

PE/Health 
Joshua Chase 

jchase@icsd.k12.ny.us 

Assessment (State and Local) 
Lynn Klankowski 

lynn.klankowski@icsd.k12.ny.us 
 

All Other Curriculum & Instruction 
Questions 

Lily Talcott, Deputy Superintendent 
lily.talcott@icsd.k12.ny.us 

Health Services 

Contact your building nurse first.  If they can’t help: 
 

Kari Burke, Coordinator of Health Services & Wellness 
kari.burke@icsd.k12.ny.us 

Human Resources Ron Campbell-Herron 
ronald.campbell-herr@icsd.k12.ny.us 

Everything Else (including salary) 
humanresources@icsd.k12.ny.us 

Ithaca Teachers 
Association 

President 
Kathryn Cernera 

kcernera@icsd.k12.ny.us 

Office 
607-272-8950  

Professional 
Development 

Frontline Professional Growth Account 
Questions 

 
Sharon Warren 

sharon.warren@icsd.k12.ny.us 

?s about professional development 
opportunities, credits, status of pd 

requests 
 

Lily Talcott, Deputy Superintendent 
lily.talcott@icsd.k12.ny.us 

Substitute calling 
system 

(Frontline AESOP 
Support) 

Mary Kay LaLonde (TST BOCES) 
607-257-1551, ext. 1047 
mlalonde@tstboces.org 

Technology (including 
Schooltool Support) 

Support Request 
 

Help Desk: 607-882-9555 
 

Kat Nichols, Instructional Technology Specialist 
katharina.nichols@icsd.k12.ny.us 

 
Matt O’Donnell, Instructional Technology Specialist 

matthew.odonnell@icsd.k12.ny.us 
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Zach Lind, Chief Information Officer 

zach.lind@icsd.k12.ny.us 
 

Teacher Certification Gladira Simms 
gladira.simms@icsd.k12.ny.us 

Special Education 

Frontline IEP and 504 Direct Account 
Questions 

 
Kearra Blake 

kearra.blake@icsd.k12.ny.us 

SPED regulations and process, ?s about 
IEPs and students 

 
Contact your building’s Educator of 
Inclusion first. If they can’t help: 
 

Jennifer Gondek, Director of Special 
Education 

jennifer.gondek@icsd.k12.ny.us 
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Educators of Inclusion (2023-2024) 
 

Building Educator of Inclusion 

Belle Sherman Katie Studelksa, katherine.studelska@icsd.k12.ny.us  

Beverly J. Martin Kristin DeVita, kristin.devita@icsd.k12.ny.us 

Boynton Karen Rachetta, karen.rachetta@icsd.k12.ny.us 

Caroline Kerry Glenn-Keough, kglenn@icsd.k12.ny.us 

Cayuga Heights Katie Studelksa, katherine.studelska@icsd.k12.ny.us 

DeWitt Tara Caiza, tara.caiza@icsd.k12.ny.us  

Enfield Bart Auble, bauble@icsd.k12.ny.us  

Fall Creek Kristin DeVita, kristin.devita@icsd.k12.ny.us 

Ithaca High School Margie Shaw, margaret.shaw@icsd.k12.ny.us  

Lehman Alternative Community School Lisa Rieger, lisa.rieger@icsd.k12.ny.us  

Northeast Beth Snyder, beth.snyder@icsd.k12.ny.us 

South Hill Kerry Glenn-Keough, kglenn@icsd.k12.ny.us 
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